

BID #2022-27												
TERM: 6 MONTHS												
ASPHALT MATERIALS												
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ASPHALT	GENERAL MATERIALS	HASKELL LEMON	BAILEYS PAVING	TJ CAMPBELL	ASSOCIATES COMPANY	DOLESE BROS	KERNS ASPHALT COMPANY INC			
PRODUCT FOR PLANT OR PIT												
HMH	TON	\$48.00	NB	\$55.25 Delivery = \$3.50/ton + \$0.15/ton/mile	\$56.00	\$46.00	\$72.00 picked up @ ponca city plant	NB	\$59.00			
FILL SAND	TON	NB	\$7.50 Delivery = \$3.50/ton + \$0.15/ton/mile	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$5.75	\$9.00			
CLASS "A" SAND (C-33)	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$11.45	NB			
CONCRETE SAND	TON	NB	\$14.75 Delivery = \$3.50/ton + \$0.15/ton/mile	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$11.45	NB			
PLANT CLEANUP ASPHALT	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$15.00 picked up @ ponca city plant	NB	NB			
FLY ASH AGGREGATE (WHEN AVAILABLE)	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB			
1 1/2" & SMALLER SCREENED ASPHALT"	TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	\$24.00	NB	NB	\$15.00			
NOTES:												
LOCATION:		SAND SPRINGS	OKC	OKC OR SHAWNEE	CARNEY	EDMOND	PONCA CITY	GUTHRIE	PERKINS			

\*HMH- Hot mix asphalt priced is for Type A w/25% recycle material. Type B 25% recycle is available for \$52.00 per ton. Type A no recycle is available for \$54.00 per ton. Type B w/no recycle is available for \$57.00 per ton.

BID #2022-28				
TERM: SIX MONTHS				
COLD PATCH MATERIAL		DUNHAM'S	LOGAN COUNTY	TULSA
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ASPHALT	ASPHALT	ASPHALT
PICKED UP AT PLANT				
	PER TON	\$94.50	\$106.60	\$89.00
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	NB	\$10.50	NB
DELIVERED TO D#1				
	PER TON	\$114.50	\$116.00	\$105.00
	MINIMUM ORDER	15 TONS	25 TONS	NB
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	NB	\$13.00	NB
	STATE MINIMUM		50 BAGS	
DELIVERED TO D#3				
	PER TON	\$114.50	\$118.00	\$109.00
	MINIMUM ORDER	15 TONS	25 TONS	NB
	35 LB. BAGS	NB	NB	NB
	50 LB. BAGS	NB	\$13.00	NB
	STATE MINIMUM		50 BAGS	
WARRANTY:				
		1 YEAR	6 MONTHS (BULK)	6 MONTHS
			1 YR (BAGS)	
BRAND NAME:				
		QPR	PROLINE	EZ STREET
PLANT LOCATION:				
		SAND SPRINGS	GUTHRIE	TULSA

BID #2022-29					
TERM: 6 MONTHS					
CONCRETE PRODUCTS					
ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	TJ CAMPBELL	DOLESE BROS INC		
<b>RECYCLED CONCRETE</b>					
CONCRETE SCREENING	PER TON	NB	NB		
1 1/2" CRUSHED CONCRETE	PER TON	\$15.00	NB		
3" CRUSHED CONCRETE	PER TON	NB	NB		
3-5" OVERSIZE CONCRETE	PER TON	NB	NB		
<b>CEMENT PRODUCTS</b>					
<b>TYPE 1 PORTLAND CEMENT</b>					
94 POUNDS BAGS NET	PER BAG	NB	\$10.70		
BULK		NB	NB		
<b>CONCRETE MIX PRODUCTS</b>					
3500 MIX WITH AIR	SQ. YD.	NB	\$122.00 CY		
CLASS A WITH AIR	SQ. YD.	NB	127.00 CY		
CLASS AA WITH AIR	SQ. YD.	NB	\$132.00 CY		
COOLANT IN THE CONCRETE	SQ. YD.	NB	\$17.00 CY (90 DEGREE)		
			\$24.00 CY (85 DEGREE)		
FLOWABLE FILL	SQ. YD.	NB	\$111.00 CY		
FREE MILEAGE	MILE	25 MILES	25 MILES		
COST AFTER FREE MILEAGE	CU/YD-MI	NB	See Dolese Bros. Co. quote #21-10848 dated 12/13/2021 for additional charges		
PLANT LOCATION		STILLWATER			

\*Prices indicated per square yard will NOT include any: fuel surcharges, environmental fees and delivery fees and no minimum order charge

BID #2022-30		
TERM: SIX MONTH		
CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE	BID	DUB ROSS
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	DELIVERED SPIRAL
<b>2-2/3 X 1/2 GA PIPE</b>		
15 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$18.35
15 END SECTION	EA.	\$122.30
BAND	EA.	\$21.97
18 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$21.80
18 END SECTION	EA.	\$158.59
BAND	EA.	\$32.76
24 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$29.02
24 END SECTION	EA.	\$236.68
BAND	EA.	\$43.58
30 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$36.10
30 END SECTION	EA.	\$431.96
BAND	EA.	\$54.24
36 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$43.53
36 END SECTION	EA.	\$672.76
BAND	EA.	\$40.86
42 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$50.68
42 END SECTION	EA.	\$1,269.52
BAND	EA.	\$75.58
48 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$72.60
48 END SECTION	EA.	\$1,477.42
BAND	EA.	\$108.98
54 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$81.60
54 END SECTION	EA.	\$1,751.16
BAND	EA.	\$122.48
<b>3 INCH X 1 INCH CORRUGATIONS</b>		
60 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$84.20
60 END SECTION	EA.	\$2,766.42

BAND	EA.	\$168.42
66 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$91.96
66 END SECTION	EA.	\$2,973.89
BAND	EA.	\$183.93
72 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$100.20
72 END SECTION	EA.	\$3,296.69
BAND	EA.	\$200.40
78 X 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$106.53
78 END SECTION	EA.	\$3,573.33
BAND	EA.	\$213.06
84 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$146.40
84 END SECTION	EA.	\$3,896.06
BAND	EA.	\$292.81
90 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$156.74
90 END SECTION	EA.	NB
BAND	EA.	\$313.48
96 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$168.06
96 END SECTION	EA.	NB
BAND	EA.	\$336.12
102 X 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$179.49
102 END SECTION	EA.	NB
BAND	EA.	\$358.99
108 X 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$269.98
108 END SECTION	EA.	NB
BAND	EA.	\$544.24
114 X 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$287.10
114 END SECTION	EA.	NB
BAND	EA.	\$574.20
<b>2 2/3 X 1/2 CORRUGATIONS</b>		
17 X 13 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$19.45
END	EA.	\$123.05
BAND	EA.	\$29.17
21 X 15 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$23.11

END	EA.	\$144.28
BAND	EA.	\$34.66
24 X 18 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$26.94
END	EA.	\$175.53
BAND	EA.	\$40.40
28 X 20 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$30.76
END	EA.	\$206.78
BAND	EA.	\$46.14
35 X 24 16 GA.	LIN FT.	\$38.26
END	EA.	\$346.47
BAND	EA.	\$57.40
42 X 29 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$58.63
END	EA.	\$548.00
BAND	EA.	\$87.95
49 X 33 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$67.64
END	EA.	\$944.20
BAND	EA.	\$101.45
57 X 38 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$108.05
END	EA.	\$1,177.37
BAND	EA.	\$162.07
64 X 43 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$122.93
END	EA.	\$1,637.00
BAND	EA.	\$184.40
<b>CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH</b>		
<b>3 INCH X 1 INCH CORRUGATIONS</b>		
66 X 51 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$112.67
END	EA.	\$2,259.26
BAND	EA.	\$225.35
73 X 55 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$123.76
END	EA.	\$3,031.57
BAND	EA.	\$247.52
81 X 59 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$133.57
END	EA.	\$3,192.96

BAND	EA.	\$267.14
87 X 63 14 GA.	LIN FT.	\$144.55
END	EA.	\$3,462.65
BAND	EA.	\$289.10
95 X 67 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$223.62
END	EA.	\$3,573.33
BAND	EA.	\$447.22
103 X 71 12 GA.	LIN FT.	\$242.18
END	EA.	\$5,002.61
BAND	EA.	\$484.37
LOCATION:		OKC

BID #2022-31					
TERM: SIX MONTHS					
ROADBED STABILIZERS			OKLAHOMA		SCOTWOOD
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	SOILCHEM, LLC	CEMENT SOLUTIONS		INDUSTRIES
FLY ASH	PER TON DELIV. PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB	NB	NB	NB
CEMENT KILN DUST	PER TON DELIV. PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB	NB	NB	NB
PORTLAND TYPE 1-2	PER TON PLANT LOCATION SPREADER BAR/TON	NB	NB	NB	NB
CALCIUM CHLORIDE	PER GALLON TRUCKLOAD,GAL.	NB	NB	\$1.58/GALLON (DELIVERED & APPLIED) 4200 GAL MIN	
AMONIUM LIGIN SULFATE	TRUCKLOAD, GAL.	NB	NB	Tetra Chemicals 35% NB	
MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE	PER GALLON TRUCKLOAD,GAL.	NB	NB	\$1.49/GALLON (DELIVERED & APPLIED) 4300 GAL MIN	
CEMENT SLURRY	PER DRY TON	NB	\$255.00	Dustgard magnesium Chloride Solution	NB
SOIL STABILIZER (VENDOR ADDED)	PER GALLON (TOTES) PER GALLON (BUCKETS)	\$90.00 \$105.00	NB	NB	NB
BRAND NAME:		SOILPACK 250	CEMENT SLURRY		SEE ABOVE
ADDITIONAL INFO.					Additional Info Attached



<b>BID # 2022-32</b>			DOLESE	ANCHOR	STEWART	STEWART	QUAPAW
ROCK PRODUCTS		BROS., CO.	STONE	STONE	STONE	STONE	CO
DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT	f.o.b. 7 mile mine	OWASSO	CUSHING	PAWNEE	DRUMRIGHT	
<b>CRUSHED STONE</b>							
YARD CLEAN UP ROCK	PER TON	NB	NB	\$2.25	\$3.25	\$10.00	
WASHED SCREENINGS	PER TON	NB	\$6.00	NB	NB	NB	
SCREENINGS	PER TON	\$8.00	\$6.00	NB	\$7.75	\$10.75	
1/2 INCH DOWN	PER TON	NB	NB	\$2.25	\$3.25	NB	
AG LIME/ INDUST. AGG.	PER TON	\$8.50	NB	NB	NB	\$4.50	
<b>CLASS A ROCK</b>							
1 1/2 INCH (#57)	PER TON	NB	\$9.50	NB	\$13.25	\$15.00	
3/4 INCH (#67)	PER TON	NB	\$9.75	NB	NB	\$16.50	
<b>CRUSHER RUN</b>							
1 1/2 INCH	PER TON	\$8.75	\$7.00	\$12.50	\$11.50	\$11.50	
3 INCH	PER TON	\$8.75	\$7.00	\$12.25	\$11.25	NB	
FILTERED BLANKET 4-5"	PER TON	\$15.00	\$9.75	NB	NB	\$14.00	
1-1/2 INCH SURGE ROCK	PER TON	\$12.25(ROCK)	\$7.00	NB	NB	NB	
1-1/2 INCH FILTER STONE	PER TON	NB	\$9.50	NB	NB	NB	
SURGE ROCK	PER TON	\$14.75	\$13.00	NB	\$15.00	\$13.75	
10 1/4" RIP RAP QUARRY RUN	PER TON	NB	\$17.00	NB	NB	NB	
12", 18", 24" RIP RAP	PER TON	\$22(Riprap is presently not ODOT certified)	\$17.00	NB	\$20.00	NB	
GABION STONE	PER TON	NB	\$17.00	NB	NB	NB	
TBSC OR SABM (all sizes same \$)	PER TON	NB	\$7.50	NB	NB	\$14.00	
INSOLUABLE ROCK (all sizes same \$)	PER TON	NB	NB	NB	NB	NB	
ROAD ROCK	PER TON	NB	\$7.50	NB	NB	\$13.00	
SHOT ROCK	PER TON	\$9.75	\$13.00	NB	NB	NB	

BID #2022-33				
TERM: SIX MONTHS	RAILROAD	RAILROAD	SUNBELT	SUNBELT
INTERLOCKING SHEETING, DECKING	YARD	YARD	EQUIP. & SUPPLY	EQUIP. & SUPPLY
ITEM DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED	PICKED UP	DELIVERED	PICKED UP
<b>21.7" BLACK INTERLOCKING SHEETING</b>				
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$10.17	NB	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$12.96	NB	NB	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$15.72	NB	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$17.11	NB	NB	NB
<b>21.7" GALV. INTERLOCKING SHEETING</b>				
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$10.77	NB	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$13.71	NB	NB	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$16.68	NB	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.	\$19.94	NB	NB	NB
<b>18" BLACK INTERLOCKING SHEETING</b>				
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	\$9.95	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>18" GALV. INTERLOCKING SHEETING</b>				
12 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
10 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	\$11.49	NB
8 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
7 GAUGE SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
22 GA PAINTED DECK SQ. FT.	\$2.99	NB	\$2.98	NB
11 GA SHEETING SQ. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
LOCATION	STILLWATER	STILLWATER	MEEKER	MEEKER

BID# 2022-34					
TERM: 6 MONTHS		NEW	USED	NEW	USED
PILING PIPE		RAILROAD YARD	RAILROAD YARD	SUNBELT EQUIP	SUNBELT EQUIP
ITEM DESCRIPTION		DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED
<b>STEEL PIPE, 1/2 INCH WALL</b>					
7 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
8 INCH	LN. FT.	\$17.87	NB	NB	NB
9 INCH	LN. FT.	\$31.74	NB	NB	\$28.95
10 INCH	LN. FT.	\$34.50	NB	NB	NB
12 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>STEEL PIPE, .375 INCH WALL</b>					
7 INCH	LN. FT.	\$16.53	NB	NB	NB
8 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	\$17.90	\$17.00
9 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
10 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	\$26.50	\$25.00
12 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	NB	NB	NB
<b>STEEL PIPE, 1/4 INCH WALL OR THICKER</b>					
12 INCH	LN. FT.	\$27.30	\$19.60	NB	\$17.50
14 INCH	LN. FT.	\$32.20	\$20.30	NB	NB
16 INCH	LN. FT.	\$29.90	\$25.94	NB	\$30.00
18 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$35.20	NB	NB
20 INCH	LN. FT.	\$34.93	\$33.53	NB	\$34.00
22 INCH	LN. FT.	NB	\$29.00	NB	NB
24 INCH	LN. FT.	\$33.80	\$35.10	NB	\$32.50
26 INCH	LN. FT.	\$47.25	\$35.10	NB	NB
30 INCH	LN. FT.	\$89.60	\$50.40	NB	\$61.50
36 INCH	LN. FT.	\$93.80	\$58.80	NB	\$76.00
42 INCH	LN. FT.	\$155.40	\$82.60	NB	\$146.50
LOCATION:		STILLWATER	STILLWATER	MEEKER	MEEKER

BID #2022-35	RAILROAD	RAILROAD	SUNBELT	SUNBELT
TERM: SIX MONTHS	YARD	YARD	EQUIP	EQUIP
PLATE STEEL ETC.	NEW	USED	NEW	USED
ITEM DESCRIPTION	DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED	DELIVERED
<b>PLATE STEEL</b>				
3/16 INCH LB.	1.587	NB	0.95	NB
1/4 INCH LB.	1.587	NB	0.95	NB
5/16 INCH LB.	1.587	NB	1.35	NB
3/8 INCH LB.	1.587	NB	1.35	NB
7/16 INCH LB.	1.587	NB	NB	NB
1/2 INCH LB.	1.587	NB	NB	NB
I-BEAMS LB.	1.103	NB	0.91	0.39
H-BEAMS LB.	0.9686	NB	0.88	NB
CHANNEL IRON LB.	0.9100	NB	0.85	NB
ANGLE IRON LB.	0.9100	NB	0.85	NB
<b>REINFORCING STEEL</b>				
#3 3/8 INCH LN. FT.	0.2969	NB	0.24	NB
#4 1/2 INCH LN. FT.	0.4861	NB	0.47	NB
#5 5/8 INCH LN. FT.	0.5745	NB	0.74	NB
#6 3/4 INCH LN. FT.	1.166	NB	NB	NB
#7 7/8 INCH LN. FT.	1.621	NB	NB	NB
#8 1 INCH LN. FT.	2.075	NB	NB	NB
LOCATION:	Stillwater	Stillwater	Meeker	Meeker

BID #2022-36			
( TANK CARS )			
TERM 6 MONTHS			
STEEL PIPE	BID		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	RAILROAD YARD	SUNBELT EQUIPMENT
<b>3/8 INCH WALL THICKNESS</b>			
3 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
4 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	\$225.00
4 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
5 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	\$274.00
5 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
6 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
6 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
7 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
9 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
10 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
<b>1/2 INCH WALL THICKNESS</b>			
7 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$475.00	NB
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$475.00	NB
8 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$475.00	NB
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$475.00	NB
9 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$475.00	NB
9 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$475.00	NB
10 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$495.00	NB
10 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	\$495.00	NB
<b>3/4 INCH OR BETTER WALL THICKNESS</b>			
7 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
7 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
8 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
9 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
9 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
10 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
10 1/2 FT. DIA.	LN. FT.	NB	NB
LOCATION:		STILLWATER	MEEKER

BID # 2022-37				
TERM: 6 MONTHS				
BRIDGE CLIPS, GUARD RAILS			RAILROAD	SUNBELT
ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID UNIT		YARD	EQUIPMENT
<b>GUARD RAIL</b>				
NEW GUARDRAIL	LIN. FT.		\$11.60	\$9.90
USED GUARDRAIL	LIN. FT.		\$2.90	\$4.50
<b>END WINGS</b>				
NEW END WINGS	EA.		\$47.85	\$60.00
USED END WINGS	EA.		NB	NB
<b>GUARD RAIL POSTS</b>				
NEW GUARDRAIL	EA.		NB	NB
USED GUARDRAIL	EA.		\$25.00	NB
LOCATION:			Stillwater	Meeker

ITEM DESCRIPTION		MEET SPECS	HOOTEN OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	EARNHEART OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	LIONEL HARRIS	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	MAIN AUTOMOTIVE	MEET SPECS	ALT BID
Availability, Price & Brands are subject to change due to Economy.																	
HD 15-40 WT DET. MOTOR OIL																	
1 CS. OF (4) 1 GAL. CONTR. BULK		Y	\$64.10 (3)		NB	Y	\$15.92/gal		\$63.68		NB		NB	Y	\$56.50 (3)		NB
3 GAL.		Y	\$13.70		NB	Y	\$10.99		\$10.99		\$11.84	Y	\$16.48	Y	\$14.86		\$11.88
5 GAL.		Y	NB		NB	Y	NB		NB		NB	Y	\$65.00	Y	\$56.50 (3)		\$50.85 (3)
55 GAL.		Y	\$76.56		NB	Y	\$12.69/gal		\$63.45		NB	Y	\$92.50	Y	\$79.99		\$71.99
BRAND		Y	\$804.28		NB	Y	\$11.69/gal		\$642.95		\$651.06	Y	\$906.25	Y	\$445.00		\$845.00
UNIV. HYDR. OIL			Citgo C700				Puramax		Puramax		United		Shell Rotella T		Shell Rotella		Citgo
5 GAL.		Y	\$57.61		NB	Y	\$10.99/gal		\$54.95		\$61.94	Y	\$36.95	Y	\$43.99		\$37.06
55 GAL.		Y	\$594.66		NB	Y	\$10.26/gal		\$564.30		\$622.95	Y	\$683.48	Y	\$640.00		\$545.00
BULK		Y	\$10.61		NB	Y	\$8.99		\$8.99		\$11.33	Y	\$12.43	Y	\$10.12		\$8.60
BRAND			P66 Powertran				Puramax		Puramax		United		Xtreme on 1/5 -Power Tan on 1/55		Extreme J20C		Extreme 334
10 WT HYDR. OIL TL-4																	
5 GAL.		Y	\$63.30 (TO-4)		NB	Y	\$13.81/gal		\$69.05		\$44.44	Y	\$75.69	Y	\$71.53		\$79.50
55 GAL.		Y	NB		NB	Y	\$13.06/gal		\$718.30		\$430.38	Y	\$809.81	Y	\$715.00		\$795.00
Bulk		Y	\$12.66 (TO-4)		NB	Y	\$11.79		\$11.79		\$7.83	Y	\$14.73		NB		NB
BRAND			Petro Canada				Puramax		Puramax		United		Mystik		Extreme/Citgo		
30 WT HYDR. OIL TL-4																	
5 GAL.		Y	\$73.32 (TO-4)		NB	Y	\$13.81/gal		\$69.05		NB		NB	Y	\$71.53		\$79.50
55 GAL.		Y	\$768.60 (TO-4)		NB	Y	\$13.06/gal		\$718.30		NB		NB	Y	\$715.00		\$795.00
Bulk		Y	\$13.06 (TO-4)		NB	Y	\$11.79		\$11.79		NB		NB		NB		NB
BRAND			P66				Puramax		Puramax		Puramax				Extreme/Citgo		Extreme/Citgo

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS	MEET SPECS	HOOTEN OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	EARNHEART OIL	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	LIONEL HARRIS	MEET SPECS	ALT BID	MEET SPECS	MAIN AUTOMOTIVE	MEET SPECS	ALT BID
<b>30 WT TORQUE FLUID</b>																
5 GAL.	Y	\$73.32 (TO-4)		NB	Y	\$13.81/gal		\$69.05	Y	\$64.98		\$88.21	Y	\$280.00		\$308.00
55 GAL.	Y	\$768.60 (TO-4)		NB	Y	\$13.06/gal		\$718.30	Y	NB		\$940.71		NB		NB
Bulk	Y	\$13.06 (TO-4)		NB	Y	\$11.79		\$11.79	Y	NB		\$17.11		NB		NB
BRAND		P66				Puramax		Puramax		Power Driver		Mystik Tenax		Shell Spirex A295		Shell Spirex A295
<b>ANTIFREEZE- 50/50</b>		50/50		Full Strength		50/50		Full Strength		50/50		Full Strength		50/50		Full Strength
<b>Heavy Duty Green</b>																
6 GAL	Y	\$34.89	Y	\$57.51	Y	\$8.97/gal		\$9.64/gal	Y	NB		\$57.68	Y	\$53.04 (8.84)		\$83.58 (13.93)
55 GAL	Y	\$302.53	Y	\$465.47	Y	\$7.94/gal		\$436.90	Y	NB		\$527.99	Y	\$442.50		NB
BULK		NB		NB	Y	\$4.25		\$6.92	Y	NB		\$9.60		NB		NB
BRAND												Global				
<b>HD Red</b>																
6 GAL	Y	\$52.54	Y	\$71.92	Y	\$9.89/gal		\$10.39/gal	Y	\$48.68		\$48.68	Y	\$53.04 (8.84)		NB
55 GAL	Y	\$413.29	Y	\$559.72	Y	\$384.89		\$598.75	Y	\$316.94		\$547.48	Y	\$442.50		NB
BULK		NB		NB	Y	\$5.75		\$9.96	Y	\$5.77		\$9.96		NB		NB
BRAND										Final Chg		Global				
<b>GREASE CARTRIDGES</b>		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp		Gen Purpose		Hi-Temp
30 CNT.	Y	\$94.07	Y	\$102.58	Y	\$3.99 ea		\$119.70	Y	\$85.80		\$93.60	Y	\$90.03		\$98.70
60 CNT.	Y	\$188.13	Y	\$205.16	Y	\$3.99 ea		\$239.40	Y	\$171.60		\$187.20	Y	\$180.60		\$197.40
BRAND		Mystik		Mystik		Citadel		Citadel		Mystik JT6		Mystik JT6 Hi Temp		Mystik		Mystik JT6
<b>GROUP IV SYNTHETICS 75W-90 GEAR LUBE</b>																
5 GAL.		\$212.74				\$179.13				\$184.13				\$120.41		
16 GAL.		\$640.58				NB				NB				NB		
55 GAL.		\$2,129.42				\$1,564.32				NB				\$1,154.50		
BRAND		Petro Canada				Synguard								Extreme		
<b>PETROLEUM PRODUCTS</b>		HOOTEN OIL		ALT BID		EARNHEART OIL		ALT BID		LIONEL HARRIS		ALT BID		MAIN AUTOMOTIVE		ALT BID
ITEM DESCRIPTION	MEET SPECS		MEET SPECS		MEET SPECS		MEET SPECS		MEET SPECS		MEET SPECS		MEET SPECS		MEET SPECS	



80W-90 GEAR LUBE										
1 GAL.		NB				NB			\$20.25 (4qts)	
5 GAL.		\$78.76				\$69.95			\$69.35	
55 GAL.		\$883.80				\$13.76/gal			\$702.65	
BRAND		P66				Puramax			Extreme	
TRACTOR/HYDR TRANS OIL										
SAE 5W-30										
5 GAL.		NB				\$49.95			\$74.78	
30 GAL.		NB				NB			NB	
55 GAL.		NB				\$509.30			NB	
BRAND						Puramax			Extreme	
SYNTHETIC MULTI-PURPOSE GREASE										
10 14 Oz. Cart		\$42.17				\$3.99/cart			\$35.40	
40 14 Oz Cart		\$168.67				\$3.99/cart			\$141.60	
12 24 Oz. Bottles		NB				NB			NB	
BRAND		Mystik				Citadel			Mystik JT65YN	
ADDITIONAL INFO										
LOCATION:		Seminole				SEE ATTACHED			SEE ATTACHED	
		Seminole				Enid			Enid	
									Cushing	
									Cushing	
									Stillwater	
										Stillwater

Bid # 2022-39		AASHTO 330 Highway Specification	
Term 6 Months		20' & 13' Lengths Available - All Pipe Watertight	
Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe			
Size	(\$ / LF)	Railroad Yard	Dub Ross
12" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$11.15	\$11.10
12" Coupler	/EA	\$11.15	\$11.10
15" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$16.56	\$16.53
15" Coupler	/EA	\$16.56	\$16.53
18" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$21.10	\$21.06
18" Coupler	/EA	\$21.10	\$21.06
21" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	NB	NB
21" Coupler	/EA	NB	NB
24" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$34.00	\$34.02
24" Coupler	/EA	\$34.00	\$34.02
30" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$54.48	\$54.60
30" Coupler	/EA	\$54.48	\$54.60
36" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$61.18	\$61.29
36" Coupler	/EA	\$122.35	\$122.59
42" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$74.92	\$75.00
42" Coupler	/EA	\$149.85	\$150.00
48" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$106.93	\$107.03
48" Coupler	/EA	\$213.86	\$214.06
60" Corrugated Polypropylene Pipe (AASHTO M330)	/LF	\$150.10	\$150.38
60" Coupler	/EA	\$300.20	\$300.76
LOCATION OF PLANT:		STILLWATER	OKC

Bid # 2022-40				
Term 6 Months				
HERBICIDES				
ITEM DESCRIPTION			BRAND	
<b>MSMA PLUS HC OR EQUAL</b>				
<b>FOB</b>				
GALLON	NO BIDS RECEIVED			
2.5 GALLON				
30 GALLON DRUM				
275 GALLON TOTE				
GALLON TOTE				
<b>DELIVERED</b>				
16 OZ BOTTLE				
GALLON				
2.5 GALLON				
30 GALLON DRUM				
275 GALLON TOTE				
GALLON TOTE				
<b>PATRIOT SELECTIVE HERBICIDE OR EQUAL</b>				
<b>FOB</b>				
GALLON				
2.5 GALLON				
30 GALLON DRUM				
275 GALLON TOTE				
GALLON TOTE				
<b>DELIVERED</b>				
GALLON				
2.5 GALLON				
30 GALLON DRUM				
275 GALLON TOTE				

GALLON TOTE					
<b><u>PREFER 90 NONIONIC SURFACTANT OR EQUAL</u></b>					
<b><u>FOB</u></b>					
GALLON					
2.5 GALLON					
30 GALLON DRUM					
275 GALLON TOTE					
GALLON TOTE					
<b><u>DELIVERED</u></b>					
GALLON					
2.5 GALLON					
30 GALLON DRUM					
275 GALLON TOTE					
GALLON TOTE					
<b><u>GRAZONNEXT HL OR EQUAL</u></b>					
<b><u>FOB</u></b>					
GALLON					
2.5 GALLON					
30 GALLON DRUM					
275 GALLON TOTE					
GALLON TOTE					
<b><u>DELIVERED</u></b>					
GALLON					
2.5 GALLON					
30 GALLON DRUM					
275 GALLON TOTE					
GALLON TOTE					
<b><u>NO BIDS RECEIVED</u></b>					

<b>Bid # 2022-41</b>		
<b>Term 6 Months</b>		
Erosion Prevention Block Mats		
	<b>TRIANGULAR</b>	
	<b>SILT DIKE</b>	
<b>ITEM DESCRIPTION</b>		
<b>DELIVERED TO PAYNE COUNTY</b>		
PRICE PER SQUARE YARD	\$32.85	
<b>FOB</b>		
PRICE PER SQUARE YARD	\$32.85	
<b>ADDITIONAL OPTIONS:</b>		
"U" REBAR ANCHORS: price/anchor	\$1.85	/anchor
RECYCLEX: price/roll	\$98.00	/roll
NOTICE REQUIRED BY BIDDING VENDOR FOR DELIVERY:	5	days
FOR FOB: PICKUP ADDRESS:	18505 E HWY 66, LUTHER, OK 73054	